

x

ITEM NO.MM-D

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 11499/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in LPA No. 511/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Contempt Case (C) No.

243/2007 shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master