

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11499/2007

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents even after sufficient has been granted by this court till date. The petitioner has also not paid process fee in time for serving such respondents.

Petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the process fee without an affidavit. Today he is seeking two weeks' time to file such affidavit in support of this application.

Cost upon the petitioner may be imposed for such delay. However, Mr. Atul Sharma, learned advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate on Record for the petitioner confirms that they will serve the unserved respondents within a week. Considering such statement and undertaking, at present there would be no order for cost.

-2-

Item No. 52

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned. Dasti notice be issued before 25th February, 2008. The same shall be served without fail before 3rd March, 2008. Interim application for clarification/modification of the earlier order be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

List again on 3rd March, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar