

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11499/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in LPA No. 511/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet the original record of L.P.A. No.511 of 2002 along with the
record of C.W.P.No.6353 may be summoned from the Delhi High
Court.Let this matter be listed after the original record is received
from the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master