

IT E M NO.202

COUR T NO.9

SECT I O N X I V

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11499 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11 / 2 006 in LP A No. 511/2002 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

D I R E C T O R O F E D U C A T I O N , D E L H I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A R L A A G G A R W A L & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FIN A L D I S P O S A L]

Date: 20/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Rustogi, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.D. gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay granted by this Court on 16.11.2007 is vacated.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master