

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1607/2009

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARLA AGGARWAL & ANR.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Asit Tiwari, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
(Applicant) Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For RR No.2 Mr. P.D. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
For Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the non-applicant-appellant.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant-appellant states, that if an order has not already been passed in compliance with the directions issued by this Court on 27.02.2013, the same shall be passed within three weeks from today, and a copy thereof shall be furnished to the applicant.

In view of the above statement, the instant interlocutory application is disposed of.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master