

SECTION : XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1607 OF 2009

Director of Education, Delhi

... Appellant

Versus

Sarla Aggarwal & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and the same have been included in appeal paper books.

Counter affidavits have been filed at SLP stage. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 30th DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.